



Version No.	D	Enable Time	2022.9
-------------	---	-------------	--------

No.	Part Name(Chinese)	Part Name(English)	Code	Qty	No.	Part Name(Chinese)	Part Name(English)	Code	Qty
1	自攻螺钉ST4×14	Screw ST4×14	30202019	10	45	开关按钮	Switch Button	10101007250	1
2	后罩	Rear Cover	10101003133	1	46	右手柄	Right Handle	10101004521	1
3	机壳装饰套	Decorative Cover for Housing	10101009091	1	47	封油圈	Sealing Ring	10102003222	1
4	带平弹垫螺钉M5×55	Screw M5×55	30201147	4	48	调节块	Adjust Block	10306006099	1
5	自攻螺钉ST4×10	Screw ST4×10	30202012	2	49	调节丝杆	Adjust Shaft	10306005072	1
6	碳刷	Carbon Brush	10605001197	2	50	调节小齿	Adjust Small Gear	10101011274	1
7	盘簧	Spring	10303002024	2	51	调节大齿	Adjust Big Gear	10101011275	1
8	刷架	Brush Holder	10606001197	2	52	六角链轮	Chain Wheel	10302010039	1
9	机壳	Housing	10101001439	1	53	轴用弹性挡圈12	Circlip for Shaft 12	30301023	1
10	轴承衬套	Bearing Bush	10102002003	1	54	防尘罩	Dust Cover	10101011273	1
11	轴承608	Bearing 608	30103194	1	55	封油条	Sealing Stick	10102003223	1
12	定子	Stator	10501001325	1	56	导板盖	Guide Plate Cover	10101008162	1
13	自攻螺钉ST4×55	Screw ST4×55	30202047	2	57	铁片	Iron sheet	10306006098	1
14	挡风圈	Air Deflector	10101005201	1	58	自攻螺钉ST4×10	Screw ST4×10	30202128	1
15	转子	Armature	10502001350	1	59	六角法兰面螺母M8	Nut M8	30501040	2
16	轴承6001	Bearing 6001	30103192	1	60	调节旋钮	Adjust Knob	10101007252	1
17	自攻螺钉ST5×16	Screw ST5×16	30202060	4	61	带垫螺钉M4×8	Screw M4×8	30201176	1
18	左手柄	Left Handle	10101004520	1	62	套筒扳手13	Wrench 13	21201002029	1
19	辅助手柄套	Auxiliary Handle Sleeve	10101009092	1	63	导板	Guide Plate	21201010082	1
20	辅助手柄	Auxiliary Handle	10101004522	1	64	链条	Chain	21201006225	1
21	挡板护手	Baffle Hand Guard	10101011272	1	65	带平弹垫螺钉M4×14	Screw M4×14	30201011	2
22	带平弹垫螺钉M4×16	Screw M4×16	30201015	2	66	油泵压板	Oil Pump Anchor	21201010091	1
23	带平弹垫螺钉M5×16	Screw M5×16	30201062	2	67	铭牌	Nameplate	20302007632	1
24	中间盖	Middle Cover	10204004220	1	68	接线帽	Wiring Cap	30802007	1
25	轴承608	Bearing 608	30104026	1	69	油壶组件	Oil Pot Set	10701015073	1
26	轴用弹性挡圈14	Circlip for Shaft 14	30301025	1	70	油管	Oil Pipe	21201010090	1
27	大齿轮	Big Gear	10302004190	1	71	带自锁插套 4.8	Self-lock Socket 4.8	30801028	2
28	输出轴	Output Shaft	10301001158	1	72	带自锁插套 6.3	Self-lock Socket 6.3	30801029	2
29	半圆键4×5×13	Woodruff Key 4×5×13	30601006	1	73	保护套 4.8	Protect Sleeve 4.8	30802004	2
30	轴承6002	Bearing 6002	30103022	1					
31	油壶	Oil Pot	21201010087	1					
32	带平弹垫螺钉M4×12	Screw M4×12	30201008	3					
33	螺栓压板	Bolt Anchor	10305001096	1					
34	油壶盖	Oil Pot Cover	21201010088	1					
35	六角螺栓M8×35	Bolt M8×35	30209046	2					
36	油泵	Oil Pump	21201010089	1					
37	油嘴座	Nozzle Seat	21201010086	1					
38	头壳	Gear Box	10201004291	1					
39	弹簧	Spring	10303001160	2					
40	自锁按钮	Self-lock Button	10101007251	1					
41	开关	Switch	10601003004	1					
42	电缆护套	Cord Sleeve	10102001047	1					
43	电源线	Cord	10602006010	1					
44	电缆压板	Cord Anchor	10101011123	1					
Version No.		D			Enable Time		2022.9		